
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 

This Supplemental Agreement modifies the Professional Services Agreement (AGREEMENT) 
between Wallis Engineering (ENGINEER) and City of Stevenson (OWNER) signed December 
19, 2020, for a PROJECT known as Development Engineering Services. 

The following modifications are made to the AGREEMENT and all other terms and conditions 
remain unchanged: 

Total Contract Amount is modified to include the following: 

COMPENSATION 
The total amount of compensation is increased from $15,000 to $23,500. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Supplemental Agreement is made and executed this ________ 
day of __________________, 2020. 

For OWNER: CITY OF STEVENSON For ENGINEER: WALLIS ENGINEERING 

By: _______________________________ By: _______________________________ 
Scott Anderson, Mayor Jane Vail, Principal Engineer 
City of Stevenson Wallis Engineering, PLLC 
7121 E Loop Rd 215 W. 4th Street, Suite 200 
Stevenson, WA 98648 Vancouver, Washington  98660 

P:\City of Stevenson\Development Review\2020\Agmt\Supplement 1\STEV20DV Supp 1.docx 


